## Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

## COUNCILMEMBER KENYAN R. McDuffie, Chairperson Committee On Business And Economic Development

## ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR23-0755, "ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE REGULATIONS TECHNICAL AMENDMENTS APPROVAL RESOLUTION OF 2020"

PR23-0767, "REVISED ABRA CIVIL PENALTY SCHEDULE RESOLUTION OF 2020"

B23-0706, "DISTRICT OF CHAMPIONS EXTENSION OF HOURS AMENDMENT ACT OF 2020"

B23-0445, "APPRAISAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY REGULATION ACT OF 2020"

Tuesday, October 13, 2020, 9:00 a.m.
Remote Hearing via Virtual Platform
Broadcast live on DC Council Channel 13
Streamed live at www.dccouncil.us and entertainment.dc.gov.

Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie, Chairperson of the Committee on Business and Economic Development will convene an additional meeting of the Committee on Tuesday, October 13, 2020, at 9:00 a.m. via virtual platform to consider and vote on the following measures:

- 1. Proposed Resolution 23-0755, the "Alcoholic Beverage Regulations Technical Amendments Approval Resolution of 2020";
- 2. Proposed Resolution 23-0767, the "Revised ABRA Civil Penalty Schedule Resolution of 2020":
- 3. B23-0706, the "District of Champions Extension of Hours Amendment Act of 2020"; and
- 4. B23-0445, the "Appraisal Management Company Regulation Act of 2020"

Please contact Brian McClure, Committee Director for the Committee on Business and Economic Development, at <a href="mailto:bmcclure@dccouncil.us">bmcclure@dccouncil.us</a>, for additional information.

<sup>1</sup> As introduced, Bill 23-0445 is titled the "Appraisal Management Company Regulation Act of 2019". The title has been changed in the Committee Print.

1